
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0721000086

Location: 07-LA-105-R0.1/R17.3

Contract Code: C

Number of Items: 15

LOS ANGELES COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS FROM 0.1 MILE
EAST OF CALIFORNIA STREET TO 0.2 MILE EAST OF WOODRUFF
AVENUE OVERCROSSING

Replace sign panels

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

8 $955,000.00 -20.64%

100 -$197,090.0013

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $757,910.00 VC0000007931 PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING

16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST

IRVINE CA  92606

(949) 252-0441

00615876

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

2 $1,007,905.00 VC0000017387 FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION

550 GREENVILLE ROAD

LIVERMORE CA  94550

(925) 245-1300

00833032

Phone

CC PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

3 $1,028,685.00 VC2200002094 POLO ENGINEERING, INC.

30758 SLOAN CANYON RD

CASTAIC CA  91384

(310) 486-2065

 1051001

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

4 $1,052,701.00 VC2300000057 RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION INC

1253 EVERGREEN ROAD, SUITE 3

WRIGHTWOOD CA  92397

(760) 249-8086

897948

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#
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5 $1,097,800.00 VC0000006260 AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC.

933 N. BATAVIA ST.

ORANGE CA  92867

(714) 769-7025

00676837

Phone

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

6 $1,203,071.00 VC1400001728 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

10370 COMMERCE DRIVE, SUITE B-200

RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA  91730

(909) 606-5900

00985180

Phone

NSB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

7 $1,449,466.00 VC1800003649 SAFETY NETWORK TRAFFIC SIGNS, INC.

2310 N. LARKIN AVENUE

FRESNO CA  93727

(559) 291-8000

999426

(559) 291-8054

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

$788,050.00 VC1900005029 BC RENTALS LLC DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST

13261 GARDEN GROVE BLVD

GARDEN GROVE CA  92843

(951) 907-5163

877686

Phone

05 - DVBE goal not met

NSB PREF CLAIMEDCSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,200.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,200.00LUMP SUM

770.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 100.0 77,000.00

15,400.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 15,400.00LUMP SUM

46,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 46,000.00LUMP SUM

101.000005 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 100.0 10,100.00

770.000006 129015 MOBILE BARRIER SYSTEM DAY 100.0 77,000.00

1,040.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 1,040.00LUMP SUM

1,070.000008 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1,070.00LUMP SUM

1,440.000009 568042 REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE WALKWAY (EA) EA 51.0 73,440.00

380.000010 820350 REMOVE SIGN FROM SIGN FRAME EA 79.0 30,020.00

18.600011 820700 FURNISH FORMED PANEL SIGN (OVERHEAD) SQFT 10,900.0 202,740.00

9.000012 820890 INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME SQFT 10,900.0 98,100.00

800.000013 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 800.00LUMP SUM

57,000.000014 872142 REMOVING SIGN ILLUMINATION SYSTEMS LS 57,000.00LUMP SUM

67,000.000015 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 67,000.00LUMP SUM

$757,910.00Bid Amount:
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Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 1,200.002,100.00 2,100.00 1,200.002,100.00 2,100.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0002 31,500.0050,000.00 125,000.00 315.00500.00 1,250.00 1,000.00 100,000.00

0003 15,600.0018,000.00 18,500.00 15,600.0018,000.00 18,500.00 18,000.00 18,000.00

0004 208,000.0060,000.00 135,000.00 208,000.0060,000.00 135,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00

0005 12,500.0015,000.00 12,500.00 125.00150.00 125.00 75.00 7,500.00

0006 162,900.00300,000.00 130,000.00 1,629.003,000.00 1,300.00 1,250.00 125,000.00

0007 8,700.0020,000.00 13,500.00 8,700.0020,000.00 13,500.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

0008 11,300.00880.00 2,500.00 11,300.00880.00 2,500.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

0009 55,131.0076,500.00 77,010.00 1,081.001,500.00 1,510.00 500.00 25,500.00

0010 55,300.0039,500.00 27,650.00 700.00500.00 350.00 300.00 23,700.00

0011 218,000.00228,900.00 198,925.00 20.0021.00 18.25 24.00 261,600.00

0012 112,270.0051,775.00 141,700.00 10.304.75 13.00 10.00 109,000.00

0013 3,000.001,500.00 25,500.00 3,000.001,500.00 25,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

0014 150,000.0048,750.00 24,500.00 150,000.0048,750.00 24,500.00 120,000.00 120,000.00

0015 7,300.0095,000.00 94,300.00 7,300.0095,000.00 94,300.00 100,000.00 100,000.00

$1,007,905.00 $1,028,685.00 $1,052,701.00Bid Amount: $1,097,800.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Sixth Seventh

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 1,200.00 1,500.001,200.00 1,500.00

0002 50,000.00 2,500.00500.00 25.00

0003 18,000.00 11,925.0018,000.00 11,925.00

0004 180,000.00 668,000.00180,000.00 668,000.00

0005 7,000.00 5,500.0070.00 55.00

0006 120,000.00 250,000.001,200.00 2,500.00

0007 7,000.00 15,000.007,000.00 15,000.00

0008 1,200.00 1,500.001,200.00 1,500.00

0009 168,300.00 153,000.003,300.00 3,000.00

0010 63,200.00 39,500.00800.00 500.00

0011 239,800.00 125,241.0022.00 11.49

0012 125,350.00 130,800.0011.50 12.00

0013 5,000.00 10,000.005,000.00 10,000.00

0014 167,021.00 25,000.00167,021.00 25,000.00

0015 50,000.00 10,000.0050,000.00 10,000.00

$1,203,071.00 $1,449,466.00Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W2004

07-LA-105-R0.1/R17.3

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

4/5/2023

HI WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000006260

934148CHINO CA

HI WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. ITEM 9 (100%)VC0000006260

934148CHINO CA

HI WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000006260

934148CHINO CA

HI WAY SAFETY RENTALS, INC. ITEM 12 (100%)VC0000006260

934148CHINO CA

MSL ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000006260

822450ANAHEIM CA

MSL ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000006260

822450ANAHEIM CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (26.75%)VC0000006260

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR ELECTRICAL WORK ONLY (25

DAYS)

VC0000006260

931953GARDENA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W2004

07-LA-105-R0.1/R17.3

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

4/5/2023

SUNSET ELECTRIC & LIGHTING ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000007931

898559MORGAN HILL CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (83%)VC0000007931

931953GARDENA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL 22 SHIFT TRAFFIC CTRLVC0000007931

931953GARDENA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W2004

07-LA-105-R0.1/R17.3

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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4/5/2023

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. ITEM 0004 (100%)VC0000017387

931953ESCONDIDO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W2004

07-LA-105-R0.1/R17.3

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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4/5/2023

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC ITEM 3 (100%)VC1400001728

931953GARDNA CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL INC ITEM 4 (100%)VC1400001728

931953GARDNA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W2004

07-LA-105-R0.1/R17.3

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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4/5/2023

SO CALIFORNIA STORMWATER RUNOFF SOLUTION ITEM 1 (1%)VC1800003649

C3483049SHERMAN OAKS CA

SO CALIFORNIA STORMWATER RUNOFF SOLUTION ITEM 8 (1%)VC1800003649

C3483049SHERMAN OAKS CA

SO CALIFORNIA STORMWATER RUNOFF SOLUTION LEAD COMPLIANCE PLANVC1800003649

C3483049SHERMAN OAKS CA

SO CALIFORNIA STORMWATER RUNOFF SOLUTION WCPCVC1800003649

C3483049SHERMAN OAKS CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W2004

07-LA-105-R0.1/R17.3

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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4/5/2023

DB ELECTRIC INC ITEM 13 (100%)VC1900005029

1010474EASTVALE CA

DB ELECTRIC INC ITEM 14 (100%)VC1900005029

1010474EASTVALE CA

DB ELECTRIC INC MAINTAIN EXISTING CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTSVC1900005029

1010474EASTVALE CA

DB ELECTRIC INC REMOVE SIGN ILLUMINATIONVC1900005029

1010474EASTVALE CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

07-0W2004

07-LA-105-R0.1/R17.3

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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4/5/2023

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 4 (25%)VC2200002094

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

SYNERGY TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROLVC2200002094

931953BAKERSFIELD CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS ITEM 3 (100%)VC2200002094

975518SANTA ANA CA

STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC2200002094

975518SANTA ANA CA
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07-0W2004

07-LA-105-R0.1/R17.3

3/15/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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4/5/2023

MSL ELECTRIC, INC ITEM 13 (100%)VC2300000057

822450ANAHEIM CA

MSL ELECTRIC, INC ITEM 14 (100%)VC2300000057

822450ANAHEIM CA

MSL ELECTRIC, INC MAINTINING EXISTING TMS ELEMENTSVC2300000057

822450ANAHEIM CA

MSL ELECTRIC, INC REMOVING SIGN ILLUMINATION SYSTEMSVC2300000057

822450ANAHEIM CA
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